






AURIZON HOLDINGS LTD (AU000000AZJ1)

--------------------------------Fiduciary-------------------------------------------------------

Transaction date Entity

 Type of 

transaction 

 

Equity/A  Ccy  Price  Quantity  Consideration  Total Positions 

 Issued share 

capital % Owned  JPMSLLC   JPMSPLC   JPMSAL   JPMCBNA  Total

Balance as of 7 Dec 2018 5,680,448      113,368,297     5.01% 1,399,944           4,225,267           55,233                4                         5,680,448           

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.51       (2,282)        17,137.82$                  5,678,166         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (2,282)                   -                        (2,282)                   

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.60       (3,959)        30,088.40$                  5,674,207         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (3,959)                   -                        (3,959)                   

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (5,420)        39,871.18$                  5,668,787         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (5,420)                   -                        (5,420)                   

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.50       1,000         7,500.00$                   5,669,787         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        1,000                    -                        1,000                    

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.33       937            6,868.21$                   5,670,724         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        937                       -                        937                       

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.60       (50,361)      382,743.60$                5,620,363         113,368,297         4.96% -                        -                        (50,361)                 -                        (50,361)                 

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.35       (2,436)        17,904.60$                  5,617,927         113,368,297         4.96% -                        -                        (2,436)                   -                        (2,436)                   

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.47       (82)            612.68$                      5,617,845         113,368,297         4.96% -                        -                        (82)                       -                        (82)                       

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.35       (77)            565.95$                      5,617,768         113,368,297         4.96% -                        -                        (77)                       -                        (77)                       

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.35       68             499.50$                      5,617,836         113,368,297         4.96% -                        -                        68                         -                        68                         

10-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.35       9               66.15$                        5,617,845         113,368,297         4.96% -                        -                        9                          -                        9                          

11-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.35       (937)          6,886.95$                   5,616,908         113,368,297         4.95% -                        -                        (937)                      -                        (937)                      

11-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.49       (412)          3,087.04$                   5,616,496         113,368,297         4.95% -                        -                        (412)                      -                        (412)                      

11-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.55       641            4,836.38$                   5,617,137         113,368,297         4.95% -                        -                        641                       -                        641                       

11-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.55       8,669         65,481.66$                  5,625,806         113,368,297         4.96% -                        -                        8,669                    -                        8,669                    

11-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.56       (8,669)        65,537.64$                  5,617,137         113,368,297         4.95% -                        -                        (8,669)                   -                        (8,669)                   

11-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.54       47,800       360,361.62$                5,664,937         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        47,800                  -                        47,800                  

11-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.56       651            4,921.56$                   5,665,588         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        651                       -                        651                       

12-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.74       981            7,595.92$                   5,666,569         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        981                       -                        981                       

12-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.72       3,306         25,530.86$                  5,669,875         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        3,306                    -                        3,306                    

12-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.77       5,684         44,164.68$                  5,675,559         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        5,684                    -                        5,684                    

12-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.77       (82)            637.14$                      5,675,477         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (82)                       -                        (82)                       

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.77       (3,306)        25,687.62$                  5,672,171         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (3,306)                   -                        (3,306)                   

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.74       100            774.00$                      5,672,271         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        100                       -                        100                       

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.77       (19)            147.63$                      5,672,252         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (19)                       -                        (19)                       

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.72       (965)          7,447.03$                   5,671,287         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (965)                      -                        (965)                      

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.78       107            832.46$                      5,671,394         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        107                       -                        107                       

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.77       5,654         43,917.84$                  5,677,048         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        5,654                    -                        5,654                    

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.77       (403)          3,131.31$                   5,676,645         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (403)                      -                        (403)                      

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.77       218            1,693.86$                   5,676,863         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        218                       -                        218                       

13-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.73       (61)            471.38$                      5,676,802         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (61)                       -                        (61)                       

14-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.77       (5,654)        43,931.58$                  5,671,148         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (5,654)                   -                        (5,654)                   

14-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.53       (1,893)        14,248.46$                  5,669,255         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (1,893)                   -                        (1,893)                   

14-Dec-18 JPMSPLC Buy Equity AUD 7.60       89             676.40$                      5,669,344         113,368,297         5.00% -                        89                         -                        -                        89                         

14-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.60       4,668         35,486.31$                  5,674,012         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        4,668                    -                        4,668                    

14-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.60       3,904         29,656.08$                  5,677,916         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        3,904                    -                        3,904                    

14-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.60       (3,904)        29,670.40$                  5,674,012         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (3,904)                   -                        (3,904)                   

14-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.60       (1,620)        12,312.00$                  5,672,392         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (1,620)                   -                        (1,620)                   

14-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.68       (82)            629.35$                      5,672,310         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (82)                       -                        (82)                       

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.60       (4,668)        35,476.80$                  5,667,642         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (4,668)                   -                        (4,668)                   

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.75       3,863         29,949.70$                  5,671,505         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        3,863                    -                        3,863                    

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.85       366            2,873.10$                   5,671,871         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        366                       -                        366                       

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.67       (188)          1,441.96$                   5,671,683         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (188)                      -                        (188)                      

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.83       10,751       84,190.20$                  5,682,434         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        10,751                  -                        10,751                  

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.80       3,166         24,702.34$                  5,685,600         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        3,166                    -                        3,166                    

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.86       (10,563)      83,025.18$                  5,675,037         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (10,563)                 -                        (10,563)                 

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Borrow Equity 13,158       -$                           5,688,195         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        13,158                  -                        13,158                  

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.86       41             322.26$                      5,688,236         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        41                         -                        41                         

17-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.82       92             719.21$                      5,688,328         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        92                         -                        92                         

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.86       (3,166)        24,884.76$                  5,685,162         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (3,166)                   -                        (3,166)                   

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.68       750            5,759.70$                   5,685,912         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        750                       -                        750                       

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.68       (22)            168.96$                      5,685,890         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        (22)                       -                        (22)                       

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.68       (10)            76.80$                        5,685,880         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        (10)                       -                        (10)                       

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.67       (2,417)        18,541.14$                  5,683,463         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (2,417)                   -                        (2,417)                   

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.65       2,845         21,756.78$                  5,686,308         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        2,845                    -                        2,845                    

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.68       (133)          1,021.44$                   5,686,175         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        (133)                      -                        (133)                      

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.66       8               61.28$                        5,686,183         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        8                          -                        8                          

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.71       2,706         20,869.79$                  5,688,889         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        2,706                    -                        2,706                    

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.66       (2,573)        19,709.18$                  5,686,316         113,368,297         5.02% -                        -                        (2,573)                   -                        (2,573)                   

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.86       (8,121)        63,831.06$                  5,678,195         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (8,121)                   -                        (8,121)                   

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.80       (139)          1,084.05$                   5,678,056         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (139)                      -                        (139)                      

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.72       (22)            169.84$                      5,678,034         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (22)                       -                        (22)                       

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.73       41             317.03$                      5,678,075         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        41                         -                        41                         

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.66       (332)          2,543.12$                   5,677,743         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (332)                      -                        (332)                      

18-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.67       332            2,546.46$                   5,678,075         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        332                       -                        332                       

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.66       (2,845)        21,792.70$                  5,675,230         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (2,845)                   -                        (2,845)                   

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.57       (1,525)        11,540.70$                  5,673,705         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (1,525)                   -                        (1,525)                   

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.56       4               30.24$                        5,673,709         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        4                          -                        4                          

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.57       630            4,769.90$                   5,674,339         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        630                       -                        630                       

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.65       (8)              61.20$                        5,674,331         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (8)                         -                        (8)                         

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.56       (283)          2,140.44$                   5,674,048         113,368,297         5.00% -                        -                        (283)                      -                        (283)                      

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.56       2,074         15,678.25$                  5,676,122         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        2,074                    -                        2,074                    

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.56       (1,791)        13,539.96$                  5,674,331         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        (1,791)                   -                        (1,791)                   

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.56       6,747         51,007.32$                  5,681,078         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        6,747                    -                        6,747                    

19-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.56       334            2,525.04$                   5,681,412         113,368,297         5.01% -                        -                        334                       -                        334                       

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.56       28,149       212,806.44$                5,709,561         113,368,297         5.04% -                        -                        28,149                  -                        28,149                  

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.56       (22)            166.32$                      5,709,539         113,368,297         5.04% -                        -                        (22)                       -                        (22)                       

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.55       1,770         13,363.50$                  5,711,309         113,368,297         5.04% -                        -                        1,770                    -                        1,770                    

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.55       26,611       200,844.82$                5,737,920         113,368,297         5.06% -                        -                        26,611                  -                        26,611                  

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.39       229            1,693.43$                   5,738,149         113,368,297         5.06% -                        -                        229                       -                        229                       

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (229)          1,685.40$                   5,737,920         113,368,297         5.06% -                        -                        (229)                      -                        (229)                      

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.34       1,240         9,099.20$                   5,739,160         113,368,297         5.06% -                        -                        1,240                    -                        1,240                    

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.31       (1,240)        9,064.40$                   5,737,920         113,368,297         5.06% -                        -                        (1,240)                   -                        (1,240)                   

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.48       493            3,686.13$                   5,738,413         113,368,297         5.06% -                        -                        493                       -                        493                       

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.55       (162)          1,223.10$                   5,738,251         113,368,297         5.06% -                        -                        (162)                      -                        (162)                      

20-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.56       (28,149)      212,806.44$                5,710,102         113,368,297         5.04% -                        -                        (28,149)                 -                        (28,149)                 

21-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.22       (7,283)        52,574.41$                  5,702,819         113,368,297         5.03% -                        -                        (7,283)                   -                        (7,283)                   

21-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.05       2,980         21,009.00$                  5,705,799         113,368,297         5.03% -                        -                        2,980                    -                        2,980                    

21-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.06       6,534         46,110.18$                  5,712,333         113,368,297         5.04% -                        -                        6,534                    -                        6,534                    

21-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.05       (6,534)        46,064.70$                  5,705,799         113,368,297         5.03% -                        -                        (6,534)                   -                        (6,534)                   

21-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.05       (15)            105.75$                      5,705,784         113,368,297         5.03% -                        -                        (15)                       -                        (15)                       

24-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 6.78       (341)          2,313.45$                   5,705,443         113,368,297         5.03% -                        -                        (341)                      -                        (341)                      

24-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 6.81       6,207         42,269.67$                  5,711,650         113,368,297         5.04% -                        -                        6,207                    -                        6,207                    

24-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 6.81       (6,207)        42,269.67$                  5,705,443         113,368,297         5.03% -                        -                        (6,207)                   -                        (6,207)                   

24-Dec-18 JPMSAL Borrow Equity 20,000       -$                           5,725,443         113,368,297         5.05% -                        -                        20,000                  -                        20,000                  

27-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.30       510            3,723.65$                   5,725,953         113,368,297         5.05% -                        -                        510                       -                        510                       

27-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.26       31,300       227,306.86$                5,757,253         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        31,300                  -                        31,300                  

28-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (23)            169.28$                      5,757,230         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (23)                       -                        (23)                       

28-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.40       1,052         7,783.93$                   5,758,282         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        1,052                    -                        1,052                    

28-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.36       82             603.52$                      5,758,364         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        82                         -                        82                         

28-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (38)            279.68$                      5,758,326         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (38)                       -                        (38)                       

28-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (5,662)        41,672.32$                  5,752,664         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (5,662)                   -                        (5,662)                   

28-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.35       5,392         39,648.76$                  5,758,056         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        5,392                    -                        5,392                    

28-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.36       270            1,987.20$                   5,758,326         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        270                       -                        270                       

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (1,052)        7,742.72$                   5,757,274         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (1,052)                   -                        (1,052)                   

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.36       1               7.36$                          5,757,275         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        1                          -                        1                          

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.31       72             526.32$                      5,757,347         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        72                         -                        72                         

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.41       491            3,636.62$                   5,757,838         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        491                       -                        491                       

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.37       (72)            530.28$                      5,757,766         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (72)                       -                        (72)                       

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.37       (1,081)        7,962.95$                   5,756,685         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (1,081)                   -                        (1,081)                   

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.31       (41)            299.71$                      5,756,644         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (41)                       -                        (41)                       

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.31       (72)            526.32$                      5,756,572         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (72)                       -                        (72)                       

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (1)              7.36$                          5,756,571         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (1)                         -                        (1)                         

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.31       (3,150)        23,026.50$                  5,753,421         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (3,150)                   -                        (3,150)                   

31-Dec-18 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.37       3,150         23,217.78$                  5,756,571         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        3,150                    -                        3,150                    

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.67       (41)            314.27$                      5,756,530         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (41)                       -                        (41)                       

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.68       (68)            522.08$                      5,756,462         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (68)                       -                        (68)                       

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.64       (5,982)        45,680.68$                  5,750,480         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (5,982)                   -                        (5,982)                   

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.66       60,042       459,770.95$                5,810,522         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        60,042                  -                        60,042                  

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.66       1,037         7,943.42$                   5,811,559         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        1,037                    -                        1,037                    

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.59       3,894         29,555.46$                  5,815,453         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        3,894                    -                        3,894                    

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.59       4,194         31,832.46$                  5,819,647         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        4,194                    -                        4,194                    

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.59       (63,936)      485,274.24$                5,755,711         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (63,936)                 -                        (63,936)                 

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.65       41,300       315,988.32$                5,797,011         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        41,300                  -                        41,300                  

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.59       (1,395)        10,588.05$                  5,795,616         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (1,395)                   -                        (1,395)                   

2-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.61       1,395         10,615.55$                  5,797,011         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        1,395                    -                        1,395                    

3-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.59       (1,037)        7,870.83$                   5,795,974         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (1,037)                   -                        (1,037)                   

3-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.59       (6)              45.54$                        5,795,968         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (6)                         -                        (6)                         

------------------------------Proprietary--------------------

1/5



AURIZON HOLDINGS LTD (AU000000AZJ1)

--------------------------------Fiduciary-------------------------------------------------------

Transaction date Entity

 Type of 

transaction 

 

Equity/A  Ccy  Price  Quantity  Consideration  Total Positions 

 Issued share 

capital % Owned  JPMSLLC   JPMSPLC   JPMSAL   JPMCBNA  Total

------------------------------Proprietary--------------------

3-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.41       2,185         16,199.01$                  5,798,153         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        2,185                    -                        2,185                    

3-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.36       4,725         34,773.48$                  5,802,878         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        4,725                    -                        4,725                    

3-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.28       (83)            604.24$                      5,802,795         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (83)                       -                        (83)                       

3-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.49       411            3,079.84$                   5,803,206         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        411                       -                        411                       

3-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.59       6               45.54$                        5,803,212         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        6                          -                        6                          

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.28       (4,725)        34,398.00$                  5,798,487         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (4,725)                   -                        (4,725)                   

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.09       (41)            290.69$                      5,798,446         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (41)                       -                        (41)                       

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.12       (718)          5,111.64$                   5,797,728         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (718)                      -                        (718)                      

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.14       7,702         55,004.68$                  5,805,430         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        7,702                    -                        7,702                    

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.20       1,284         9,244.80$                   5,806,714         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        1,284                    -                        1,284                    

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.20       3               21.60$                        5,806,717         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        3                          -                        3                          

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.20       (1,284)        9,244.80$                   5,805,433         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (1,284)                   -                        (1,284)                   

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.20       (3)              21.60$                        5,805,430         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (3)                         -                        (3)                         

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.20       (164)          1,180.80$                   5,805,266         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (164)                      -                        (164)                      

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.20       1,169         8,416.80$                   5,806,435         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        1,169                    -                        1,169                    

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.20       (2,610)        18,792.00$                  5,803,825         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (2,610)                   -                        (2,610)                   

4-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.13       2,610         18,599.65$                  5,806,435         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        2,610                    -                        2,610                    

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.20       (7,702)        55,454.40$                  5,798,733         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (7,702)                   -                        (7,702)                   

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.39       1,519         11,225.53$                  5,800,252         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        1,519                    -                        1,519                    

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.37       (158)          1,164.35$                   5,800,094         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (158)                      -                        (158)                      

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.36       (275)          2,023.45$                   5,799,819         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (275)                      -                        (275)                      

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.37       300            2,212.00$                   5,800,119         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        300                       -                        300                       

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.37       (300)          2,210.00$                   5,799,819         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (300)                      -                        (300)                      

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.38       5,617         41,430.65$                  5,805,436         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        5,617                    -                        5,617                    

7-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.37       (42)            309.62$                      5,805,394         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (42)                       -                        (42)                       

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.38       (5,617)        41,453.46$                  5,799,777         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (5,617)                   -                        (5,617)                   

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.47       (109)          813.75$                      5,799,668         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (109)                      -                        (109)                      

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.44       (1,668)        12,406.88$                  5,798,000         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (1,668)                   -                        (1,668)                   

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.42       475            3,524.56$                   5,798,475         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        475                       -                        475                       

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.46       10,457       78,035.09$                  5,808,932         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        10,457                  -                        10,457                  

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.40       4,246         31,420.40$                  5,813,178         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        4,246                    -                        4,246                    

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.40       408            3,019.20$                   5,813,586         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        408                       -                        408                       

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.43       (1,104)        8,204.24$                   5,812,482         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (1,104)                   -                        (1,104)                   

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.40       (1,303)        9,642.20$                   5,811,179         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (1,303)                   -                        (1,303)                   

8-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.45       1,303         9,712.68$                   5,812,482         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        1,303                    -                        1,303                    

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.40       (10,457)      77,381.80$                  5,802,025         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (10,457)                 -                        (10,457)                 

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.51       (374)          2,808.62$                   5,801,651         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (374)                      -                        (374)                      

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.48       520            3,887.86$                   5,802,171         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        520                       -                        520                       

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.48       1,438         10,760.19$                  5,803,609         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        1,438                    -                        1,438                    

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.51       10,806       81,167.99$                  5,814,415         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        10,806                  -                        10,806                  

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.47       4,064         30,362.14$                  5,818,479         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        4,064                    -                        4,064                    

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.47       (1,161)        8,672.67$                   5,817,318         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (1,161)                   -                        (1,161)                   

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.40       (2,903)        21,482.20$                  5,814,415         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (2,903)                   -                        (2,903)                   

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.47       (82)            612.54$                      5,814,333         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (82)                       -                        (82)                       

9-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.50       (83)            622.55$                      5,814,250         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (83)                       -                        (83)                       

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.47       (10,806)      80,720.82$                  5,803,444         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (10,806)                 -                        (10,806)                 

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.29       (29)            211.41$                      5,803,415         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (29)                       -                        (29)                       

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.29       (200)          1,458.00$                   5,803,215         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (200)                      -                        (200)                      

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.34       998            7,320.89$                   5,804,213         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        998                       -                        998                       

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.36       10,896       80,156.25$                  5,815,109         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        10,896                  -                        10,896                  

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.30       12,350       90,155.00$                  5,827,459         113,368,297         5.14% -                        -                        12,350                  -                        12,350                  

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.30       101            737.30$                      5,827,560         113,368,297         5.14% -                        -                        101                       -                        101                       

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (11,334)      82,738.20$                  5,816,226         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (11,334)                 -                        (11,334)                 

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (101)          737.30$                      5,816,125         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (101)                      -                        (101)                      

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.30       165            1,204.50$                   5,816,290         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        165                       -                        165                       

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (4,680)        34,164.00$                  5,811,610         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (4,680)                   -                        (4,680)                   

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.43       (248)          1,842.25$                   5,811,362         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (248)                      -                        (248)                      

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (1,709)        12,475.70$                  5,809,653         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (1,709)                   -                        (1,709)                   

10-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.30       1,709         12,475.23$                  5,811,362         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        1,709                    -                        1,709                    

11-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (10,896)      79,540.80$                  5,800,466         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (10,896)                 -                        (10,896)                 

11-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.35       972            7,147.19$                   5,801,438         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        972                       -                        972                       

11-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.31       (615)          4,492.92$                   5,800,823         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (615)                      -                        (615)                      

11-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.35       5,873         43,143.81$                  5,806,696         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        5,873                    -                        5,873                    

11-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.24       2,367         17,137.08$                  5,809,063         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        2,367                    -                        2,367                    

11-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.24       20             144.80$                      5,809,083         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        20                         -                        20                         

11-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.24       1,672         12,105.28$                  5,810,755         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        1,672                    -                        1,672                    

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.24       (5,873)        42,520.52$                  5,804,882         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (5,873)                   -                        (5,873)                   

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.20       (42)            302.40$                      5,804,840         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (42)                       -                        (42)                       

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.23       456            3,295.77$                   5,805,296         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        456                       -                        456                       

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.18       (1,615)        11,594.88$                  5,803,681         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (1,615)                   -                        (1,615)                   

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.19       6,395         45,948.61$                  5,810,076         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        6,395                    -                        6,395                    

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.19       1,290         9,277.36$                   5,811,366         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        1,290                    -                        1,290                    

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.24       (110)          796.40$                      5,811,256         113,368,297         5.13% -                        -                        (110)                      -                        (110)                      

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.24       (1,180)        8,543.20$                   5,810,076         113,368,297         5.12% -                        -                        (1,180)                   -                        (1,180)                   

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Borrow-Return Equity (13,158)      -$                           5,796,918         113,368,297         5.11% -                        -                        (13,158)                 -                        (13,158)                 

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Borrow-Return Equity (25,000)      -$                           5,771,918         113,368,297         5.09% -                        -                        (25,000)                 -                        (25,000)                 

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Borrow-Return Equity (20,000)      -$                           5,751,918         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (20,000)                 -                        (20,000)                 

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.27       20             145.40$                      5,751,938         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        20                         -                        20                         

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.25       (34)            246.50$                      5,751,904         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (34)                       -                        (34)                       

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.27       (49)            356.26$                      5,751,855         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (49)                       -                        (49)                       

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.24       (3,259)        23,595.16$                  5,748,596         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (3,259)                   -                        (3,259)                   

14-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.20       3,259         23,475.31$                  5,751,855         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        3,259                    -                        3,259                    

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.24       (6,395)        46,299.80$                  5,745,460         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (6,395)                   -                        (6,395)                   

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.25       259            1,877.39$                   5,745,719         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        259                       -                        259                       

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.27       (168)          1,221.40$                   5,745,551         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (168)                      -                        (168)                      

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.22       (942)          6,801.45$                   5,744,609         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (942)                      -                        (942)                      

15-Jan-19 JPMSPLC Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (251)          1,832.30$                   5,744,358         113,368,297         5.07% -                        (251)                      -                        -                        (251)                      

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.25       6,735         48,798.63$                  5,751,093         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        6,735                    -                        6,735                    

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.27       4,133         30,046.91$                  5,755,226         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        4,133                    -                        4,133                    

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.24       (8,779)        63,575.76$                  5,746,447         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (8,779)                   -                        (8,779)                   

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.24       8,779         63,575.76$                  5,755,226         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        8,779                    -                        8,779                    

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (4,133)        30,170.90$                  5,751,093         113,368,297         5.07% -                        -                        (4,133)                   -                        (4,133)                   

15-Jan-19 JPMSPLC Borrow Equity 20,000       -$                           5,771,093         113,368,297         5.09% -                        20,000                  -                        -                        20,000                  

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.13       (42)            299.46$                      5,771,051         113,368,297         5.09% -                        -                        (42)                       -                        (42)                       

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (2,513)        18,344.90$                  5,768,538         113,368,297         5.09% -                        -                        (2,513)                   -                        (2,513)                   

15-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.20       2,513         18,101.20$                  5,771,051         113,368,297         5.09% -                        -                        2,513                    -                        2,513                    

16-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.30       (6,735)        49,165.50$                  5,764,316         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (6,735)                   -                        (6,735)                   

16-Jan-19 JPMSAL Buy Equity AUD 7.34       156            1,144.26$                   5,764,472         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        156                       -                        156                       

16-Jan-19 JPMSAL Sell Equity AUD 7.33       (41)            300.70$                      5,764,431         113,368,297         5.08% -                        -                        (41)                       -                        (41)                       

